
2022-2023 Sam Houston State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 18, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-17   Conf: 8-10   Home: 6-6   Away: 6-10   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Allen, Chyna 29-22 921 31.8 123-369 .333 33-95 .347 83-109 .761 34 62 96 3.3 60 1 88 83 7 27 362 12.5
21 Batista, Madelyn 30-28 708 23.6 129-276 .467 0-0 .000 85-123 .691 95 146 241 8.0 103 4 17 57 20 40 343 11.4
04 Woods, Mikayla 30-20 939 31.3 102-305 .334 26-86 .302 63-96 .656 73 103 176 5.9 57 1 60 71 11 43 293 9.8
13 Jefferson, Kaylee 30-29 890 29.7 98-269 .364 29-100 .290 32-51 .627 60 91 151 5.0 57 0 47 47 12 25 257 8.6
02 Coleman, Tierney 23-9 470 20.4 64-189 .339 16-64 .250 44-61 .721 28 45 73 3.2 58 2 34 46 5 32 188 8.2
00 Kemp, Sydnee 30-25 832 27.7 85-212 .401 47-121 .388 24-36 .667 23 42 65 2.2 63 1 57 53 1 19 241 8.0
15 Seaton, Alexus 7-5 136 19.4 10-20 .500 3-6 .500 12-21 .571 7 9 16 2.3 13 0 9 11 2 7 35 5.0
14 Smith, Raanee 30-4 421 14.0 49-98 .500 0-0 .000 29-57 .509 71 73 144 4.8 60 1 13 36 29 23 127 4.2
24 Perry, Kenyal 10-2 132 13.2 16-39 .410 0-0 .000 7-16 .438 18 17 35 3.5 12 0 2 10 9 2 39 3.9
20 Eddins, Mikayla 30-4 358 11.9 33-94 .351 9-24 .375 8-16 .500 19 36 55 1.8 35 0 12 20 3 13 83 2.8
03 Djokovic, Adriana 21-0 92 4.4 13-37 .351 5-19 .263 8-10 .800 4 11 15 0.7 7 0 3 8 0 6 39 1.9
22 Henry, Shanti 15-1 88 5.9 7-25 .280 4-18 .222 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 0.2 14 0 2 10 0 0 20 1.3
23 Block, Bryana 21-1 88 4.2 3-19 .158 0-6 .000 6-10 .600 2 6 8 0.4 19 0 4 11 0 6 12 0.6
Total 30 6075 202.5 732-1952 .375 172-539 .319 403-608 .663 513 715 1228 40.9 558 10 348 490 99 243 2039 67.97
Opponents 30 6075 202.5 770-1747 .441 146-410 .356 373-531 .702 328 795 1123 37.4 580 15 420 530 123 235 2059 68.63

Team Statistics SHSU OPP
SCORING 2039 2059
    Points Per Game 68.0 68.6
    Scoring Margin -0.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 732-1952 770-1747
    Field Goal Pct .375 .441
3 POINT FG-ATT 172-539 146-410
    3PT FG Pct .319 .356
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 403-608 373-531
    FT Pct .663 .702
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 12.4
REBOUNDS 1228 1123
    Rebounds Per Game 40.9 37.4
    Rebounds Margin 3.5 –
ASSISTS 348 420
    Assists Per Game 11.6 14.0
TURNOVERS 490 530
    Turnovers Per Game 16.3 17.7
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 243 235
    Steals Per Game 8.1 7.8
BLOCKS 99 123
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 4.1
ATTENDANCE 7,356 28,988
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-613 16-1,812
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-310

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Sam Houston 474 504 503 530 10 12 2039
Opponents 449 499 549 526 10 16 2059

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/22 at Auburn L 76-90 1,913
11/12/22 TEXAS STATE L 70-75 935
11/16/22 JARVIS CHRISTIAN W 101-55 606
11/20/22 at Tulane L 51-90 0
11/23/22 at TCU W 60-54 1,474
12/01/22 at UCF L 55-67 2,688
12/03/22 at Florida A&M W 70-62 0
12/06/22 at Texas Tech L 55-68 13,306
12/16/22 at Rice L 57-68 1,022
12/20/22 UNT DALLAS W 84-44 450

* 12/29/22 SEATTLE U W 92-72 350
* 01/05/23 at Abilene Christian W 69-66 770
* 01/07/23 UTAH TECH L 67-79 367
* 01/12/23 at NM State L 48-69 639
* 01/14/23 at Southern Utah L 55-60 531
* 01/19/23 at Tarleton W 81-66 1,023
* 01/21/23 UTAH VALLEY W 71-56 775
* 01/26/23 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN L 55-62 755
* 01/28/23 UTRGV W 70-65 601
* 02/02/23 at Seattle U W 67-60 406
* 02/04/23 at California Baptist W 66-62 384
* 02/09/23 GRAND CANYON L 68-70 477
* 02/16/23 at UT Arlington L 102-106 1,368
* 02/18/23 TARLETON W 59-58 691
* 02/23/23 at Stephen F. Austin L 56-71 2,033
* 02/25/23 at UTRGV L 61-65 1,431
* 02/28/23 ABILENE CHRISTIAN L 68-74 795
* 03/02/23 NM STATE L 64-70 554

03/06/23 vs Abilene Christian W 82-81 0
03/08/23 vs Stephen F. Austin L 59-74 619

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Sam Houston State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 18, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-10   Home: 4-5   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Batista, Madelyn 18-16 453 25.2 85-171 .497 0-0 .000 53-82 .646 61 102 163 9.1 67 4 13 36 12 24 223 12.4
05 Allen, Chyna 18-14 577 32.1 72-229 .314 17-50 .340 52-65 .800 23 32 55 3.1 40 1 56 51 5 16 213 11.8
00 Kemp, Sydnee 18-16 533 29.6 60-150 .400 38-90 .422 20-30 .667 14 17 31 1.7 37 1 35 27 0 13 178 9.9
02 Coleman, Tierney 14-6 305 21.8 48-128 .375 10-37 .270 32-44 .727 17 29 46 3.3 39 2 18 24 1 26 138 9.9
04 Woods, Mikayla 18-13 586 32.6 61-180 .339 13-46 .283 42-59 .712 41 66 107 5.9 34 1 41 42 5 32 177 9.8
13 Jefferson, Kaylee 18-17 566 31.4 59-165 .358 19-63 .302 15-22 .682 39 51 90 5.0 35 0 29 30 5 14 152 8.4
14 Smith, Raanee 18-2 277 15.4 31-71 .437 0-0 .000 18-37 .486 47 43 90 5.0 37 0 10 23 20 13 80 4.4
15 Seaton, Alexus 3-3 59 19.7 3-10 .300 0-1 .000 7-11 .636 2 4 6 2.0 5 0 1 3 1 2 13 4.3
20 Eddins, Mikayla 18-2 191 10.6 9-29 .310 3-7 .429 2-3 .667 7 18 25 1.4 18 0 8 12 1 8 23 1.3
22 Henry, Shanti 9-0 37 4.1 3-9 .333 2-7 .286 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 0.2 2 0 2 5 0 0 10 1.1
03 Djokovic, Adriana 10-0 38 3.8 3-11 .273 2-6 .333 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.3 2 0 0 5 0 3 9 0.9
23 Block, Bryana 11-1 45 4.1 1-9 .111 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 0.2 9 0 2 4 0 2 3 0.3
24 Perry, Kenyal 2-0 8 4.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3675 204.2 435-1162 .374 104-309 .337 245-359 .682 294 406 700 38.9 327 9 215 279 50 153 1219 67.72
Opponents 18 3675 204.2 459-1004 .457 80-237 .338 233-321 .726 179 487 666 37.0 349 10 246 333 66 140 1231 68.39

Team Statistics SHSU OPP
SCORING 1219 1231
    Points Per Game 67.7 68.4
    Scoring Margin -0.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 435-1162 459-1004
    Field Goal Pct .374 .457
3 POINT FG-ATT 104-309 80-237
    3PT FG Pct .337 .338
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 245-359 233-321
    FT Pct .682 .726
    FT Made Per Game 13.6 12.9
REBOUNDS 700 666
    Rebounds Per Game 38.9 37.0
    Rebounds Margin 1.9 –
ASSISTS 215 246
    Assists Per Game 11.9 13.7
TURNOVERS 279 333
    Turnovers Per Game 15.5 18.5
    Turnovers Margin 3.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 153 140
    Steals Per Game 8.5 7.8
BLOCKS 50 66
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.7
ATTENDANCE 5,365 8,585
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-596 9-954
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Sam Houston 283 293 310 305 10 12 1219
Opponents 266 289 326 314 10 16 1231

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/22 SEATTLE U W 92-72 350
01/05/23 at  Abilene Christian W 69-66 770
01/07/23 UTAH TECH L 67-79 367
01/12/23 at  NM State L 48-69 639
01/14/23 at  Southern Utah L 55-60 531
01/19/23 at  Tarleton W 81-66 1023
01/21/23 UTAH VALLEY W 71-56 775
01/26/23 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN L 55-62 755
01/28/23 UTRGV W 70-65 601
02/02/23 at  Seattle U W 67-60 406
02/04/23 at  California Baptist W 66-62 384
02/09/23 GRAND CANYON L 68-70 477
02/16/23 at  UT Arlington L 102-106 1368
02/18/23 TARLETON W 59-58 691
02/23/23 at  Stephen F. Austin L 56-71 2033
02/25/23 at  UTRGV L 61-65 1431
02/28/23 ABILENE CHRISTIAN L 68-74 795
03/02/23 NM STATE L 64-70 554


